OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 2, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Redstone Construction Group, Inc., for improvements at the Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Facility.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Redstone Construction Group, Inc., for improvements at the Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Facility.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$219,934.17, and funds for this purchase are allocated in the Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Facility Accounts No. 601001-72704 and 601001-61040.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for major improvements to the Auction and Storage Lots. Vendor selection was made available through TIPS & TAPS Contract No. 211001.	